

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

CRLMP.NO(s). 15077

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in                      CRLA No.  
382/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PRAVAKAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP NO. 15077 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to entertain the matter on merits.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that it appears from the record that the petitioner has already put in 16 years of imprisonment and still remains in custody.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. In addition, the counsel is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State of Orissa.

(KALYANI GUPTA)                      (VINOD KULVI)

SR. P.A.                      COURT MASTER